# CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING THURSDAY, JULY 28, 2016

### 4:00 PM SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

### 5:00 PM – WORKSHOP WITH JOHNSTOWN REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

# ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

**INVOCATION** 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

# ORDINANCE FOR FIRST READ

- 1. BILL 28 OF 2016AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 5201, PASSED FINALLY ON JUNE 28, 2016, TITLED: AN ORDINANCE ESTIMATING THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FROM VARIOUS SOURCES AND APPROPRIATING SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES FOR THE OPERATIONS OF THE VARIOUS FUNDS, BUREAUS, DEPARTMENTS, AND THE PAYMENT OF DEBT SERVICE AND PENSION FUND OBLIGATIONS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2016, INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FUND SECTIONS, AND THE RESPECTIVE FUNDS "BUDGET EXHIBIT A DETAILS", TO CORRECT ERRORS AND OMMISSIONS WITH THE AMENDING AND FINAL PASSAGE OF ORDINANCE NO. 5192 ON DECEMBER 22, 2015, by further Amending Budget Exhibit "A" titled: Capital Project Fund to comply with executed agreements with Crown Convention Centers Company ("Crown") and Mark E. Pasquerilla for the Convention Center and the City of Johnstown lease agreement for funding of capital improvements in the amount of \$115,000.00 for submitted carpet replacement.\*
- 2. BILL 24 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, AMENDING THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN'S SIXTH AMENDED RECOVERY PLAN ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 28, 2013, BY UPDATING THE ACT 133 COMPENSATION AND BENEFIT LIMITATIONS THROUGH 2018.\* (TABLED JULY 13, 2016)

# RESOLUTIONS

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN,
  PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL
  DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO APPLY FOR FUNDING ASSISTANCE FROM THE
  PENNSYLVANIA INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT AUTHORITY IN THE AMOUNT OF
  \$10,900,000.00 TO BE USED TOWARDS IMPROVEMENTS TO THE INNER CITY SEWER
  SYSTEM IN THE MOXHAM PHASE II AREA OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN.\*
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE FACILITY ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS: CSX818603, CSX819883, CSX819884, CSX819885, CSX819886, CSX819887, CSX819888, AND CSX819889; AND SUPPLEMENT AMENDMENT AGREEMENT BO L38479 WITH CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC. FOR A PROPERTY LOCATED IN JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.\*

PUBLIC COMMENT ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS

**ADJOURN**